GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.785
ANSWERED ON 2157 JULY, 2016
CRF FOR J&K
785. SHRI JUGAL KISHORE:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

HsF INGgd TaH UsATET HA

be pleased to state :

(a) the details of roads in J&K selected for construction/repair/maintenance from the Central
Road Fund; and

(b) the funds allocated to the State during the last three years?
ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(@): The details of roads sanctioned for construction under Central Road Fund (CRF)
Scheme for the State of Jammu & Kashmir are enclosed as annexed.

(b): As per CRF Rules, accrual of funds and release to State Government are based on the population & geographical area of the State and submission of utilization certificates by the State Government respectively. The details regarding accrual and release of funds to the state of J&K during last three years are as follows:

Year Accrual (Rs. in Crore) Release (Rs. in Crore)
2013-14 131.87 79.19
2014-15 131.87 43.96
2015-16 142.86 42.97


ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF THE LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 785 FOR ANSWER ON 21.07.2016 ASKED BY SHRI
JUGAL KISHORE REGARDING CRF FOR J&K.

List of works sanctioned during 2013-14, 2014-15 & 2015-16

S. No. | Name of work Sanctioned
Cost (Rs. in
Crore)

1 Improvement up-gradation of road from Chowki Choura to Kathar via 8.78
Gehre in Akhnoor

2 Constn. of 4x37 m bridge at Watal Bagh Bobsipora Ganderbal 15.56

3 Doda Behli Lal Draman road 8.03

4 Construction & up-gradation of Bharat Keshwan road 17.90

5 Constn. of Buffliaz Marrah road 13.55

6 Satwari Kunjwani road phase-Il| 16.00

7 Improvement and up-gradation of Nagri road km 1st to 4th 8.13

8 Widening & up-gradation of four laning of Satwari Airport R.S. Pura 22.72
road phase-IlI

9 Constn of 4laning of Boulevard road from Nehru Park to Kralangri RD 33.77
2000-7000

10 Improvement/Upgradation, Strengthening of Samba-Mansa road km 21.01
11-19

11 Upgradation of Larkipor Zaldoora Lisser road km 1 to 11 19.55

12 | Const/Upgradation of Dhani Tadd upto Parada Pandove including 15.66
Surmapadi road

13 Improvement/Upgradation of Lassipora Arihal Khamri road 6.92

14 | Constn. Of 445mtr span double lane bridge over river Ujh at Jothana 45.54

15 | Widening /Upgradation of Awantipora Tral Road via Dadsura 14.3

16 | Widening and Improvement/Upgradation of Marh Gangansoo road 19.9
(Sangrampur to Gajansoo)

17 Improvement/Upgradation of Road from Banatalab to Aghore road 16.24

18 Construction of road from Kewal Morh to Targain via Gotu Phase-I 15.86

19 Upgradation of Hafrada Astan wali Hatchimarg Tumina Marsari incl. 19.05
Bulnard link road

20 | Widening/Upgradation of Safapora Hakbara 6.1

21 Constn. Of road from Marasi Morh to Bagyalkote, High school 8.26
Pachayatghar Hubigala

22 Widening/Upgradation of Chadoora Khanda Road 16.24

23 Construction of road from Dangdoora to Hanzal (Marwah) 37.92

24 Imp. & upgradation Hatli link road from km. 7th to 18 th 40.52

25 Widening/Upgradation of Nadihal-Erin Bandipora road 10.57

26 | Widening and upgradation of Gingal Bijhama Lachipora road upto 21.19
Mugam / Mayen

27 Upgradation of Hygam Tarzoo Sopore road 14.15


28 Upgradation of Khanabal Pahalgam road from km 14.50 to km 43 48.86
(Seer Hamdan to Pahalgam)

29 | Widening / upgradation of Bijbehara Shopian road 48.93

30 Improvement / upgradation of road from Zero bridge to IG road 28.79

31 | Widening / upgradation of Ladoora Achabal road 17.11

32 Upgradation of road from Sangam to Serigupwara via Khirim NH 46.09

33 Improvement / upgradation of Khumiriyal rang road 30.38

34 Upgradation of Sopore Shiva road including allied links of Duroo & 17.65
Hard Shiva

35 Upgradation of Magam Beeru Budgam road 31.85

36 Improvement and upgradation of Keteranka Khawas road (km 1 to km 76.2
30.20)

37 Improvement / widening of Lakhanpur Thein road up to Ranjit Sagar 43.49
dam

38 Upgradation of road from Thial to Chountra Mata in km 6th to km 25.2
19th

39 | Construction of 80mtr span pre-stressed concrete bridge over Sukh 6.62
Tawi nalla from Vedant Ashram to MES store with approach road

40 | Construction of 160 mtr pre-stressed concrete girder motorable bridge 16.8
over Rajouri Tawi to Panjpeer - Badala Mang at Rajouri

41 | Construction of 2000 mtr pre-stressed bridge over river Chenab at 206.9
Indirpatian Pargwal

42 | Construction of road from Spangmik to Chushul Phase-I 10.94

43 | Construction of road from Urbis-dho to Urbis 12.94

44 | Construction of road from Achinathang to Achinathang Lungpa 8.39

45 Improvement / upgradation of road from Choglamsar Spituk 19.74
Skalzangling Angling road

46 | Widening / upgradation of Lotsuru Tacha road 13.21

47 | Construction / upgradation of Tharumsa Pskum road 9.54

48 | Construction / upgradation of Dass Drathang to Shillikchey including 6.93
Chezkor Grong to Archoo

49 | Construction of motorable bridge over river Suru at Holothang 1.69
Tangola Anatik

50 Improvement / upgradation of Brakoo Itchoo road (km 9 to 26) 21.97
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